Select Level 1 Grouping Select Level 2 Grouping

MESA COLLEGE . .

Academic Year: 2024/25 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Campus Course Completion Rate

AP saoreco Course Outcomes
i 4

74 30/ Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis
- o Ethnicity Valid Enroliments Course Rate Equity Gap (PPG-1) Additional # Needed DI
* Asian 5,007 83.4% 10.2% 0@
Black/African American 3175 67.4% | ] -7.4% || 234 @
School Filipino 1,056 81.1% 7.0% 0@
Latine 20,879 .2% 5.4% || 1136 ¢
74 3 0/ Multi-Ethnicity 3,791 7555% 1.4% 0@
5 o Native American 121 64.5% | 98% | 12 ¢
Pacific Islander 250 61.6% NG 127% | 2 @
* Unknown 449 5% 3.3% 0@
P White 13,394 76%6% 3.2% 0@
Sl Total 48122 74.3%
%
74.3%
Course
%
74.3%
Notes Disproportionate Impact
« To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values. Yes
« Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the RP Group and CCCCO papers. No

&"’/ SAN DIEGO Course Outcomes

MESA COLLEGE - . . - Select Level 1 Grouping Select Level 2 Grouping
‘ -erwew -curse fiew -qultyGap Ethnicity Gonder

Academic Year: 2023/24 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Campus Course Completion Rate

74 Oo/ Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis
. 0 Elhmcny Valid Enroliments Course Rate Equity Gap (PPG-1) Additional # Needed DI
Asian 4555 | 81.0% 7.7% 0@
Black/African American 2,969 | 66.7% I 7.8% | 232 @
School Filipino 1,548 || 78.8% 5.0% 0@
Latine 19711 | 697% 7.4% | 60 O
7 4 00 / Multi-Ethnicity 3,870 | 749% 1.0% | e)
B 0 Native American 106 |} 7% [ | 23% 3@
Pacific Islander 222 |} 7310% [} 1.0% 3@
Unknown 518 } 80.1% } BR% 0@
White 13,116 || 78.6% 6M% 0@

Program Total 46,615 74.0%

74.0%
Course

74.0%

Noiss E)lspropor\lonale Impact
« To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values. Yes
« Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the RP Group and CCCCO papers. No




MESA COLLEGE
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4

Course Outcomes

Overview couseview il EquityGop |

Select Level 1 Grouping

Ethnicity

Select Level 2 Grouping

Gender

Campus

72.6%

Academic Year: 2022/23 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Course Completion Rate Course Success Rate

Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

Ethnicity Valid Enroliments Course Rate Equity Gap (PPG-1) Additional # Needed DI

Asian 4,555 81.0% ] 7.7% i 0@

Black/African American 2,969 66.7% NG 7.8% || 232 @

School Filipino 1,548 78.8% | 50% 0@

Latine 19,711 697 NN 74% | 1460 O

72 60/ Multi-Ethnicity 3,870 749% 1 1.0% 0@

N 0 Native American 106 % | ] 23% 3/@

Pacific Islander 222 73.0% B -1.0% 3/@

Unknown 518 80.1% ] B12% 0@

P White 13,116 78.6% : B4% 0@
el Total 46,615 74.0%

72.6%
Course

72.6%

Notes:

« To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.
« Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the RP Group and CCCCO papers.

Course Outcomes

Select Level 1 Grouping

MESA COLLEGE

x\",/ SAN DIEGO
o

o

Ethnicity

Disproportionate Impact
-

Q Yes
© No

Select Level 2 Grouping

Gender

Academic Year: 2021/22 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Campus

Course Completion Rate

71.6%

Course Success Rate

Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

Emmclty Valid Enroliments Course Rate Equity Gap (PPG-1) Additional # Needed DI
Asian 4,494 81.8% | 10.3% 0@
Black/African American 2722 65.4% [ 7.8% | 211 @
School Filipino 1,469 76:9% ] 44% 0@
Latine 17,432 67.2% I 92% | 1598 O
71 60/ Multi-Ethnicity 3531 2% 0.1% | 0@
. 0 “ Native American 91 659% [N 6.7% 7@
Pacific Islander 196 68.4% [ -4.3% 9@
Unknown 444 7418% ] 22% 0@
White 12,110 782% | % 0@
Program Total 42,489 72.6%

71.6%

Course

71.6%

Notes:

« To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.
« Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the RP Group and CCCCOQ papers.

Disproportionate Impact
a

Yes
No



MESA COLLEGE

S’, SAN DIEGO
o

Course Outcomes

o

Select Level 1 Grouping

Ethnicity

Select Level 2 Grouping
Gender

Campus

73.4%
School

73.4%

Program

73.4%
Course

73.4%

Notes.

Ethnicity

Asian

Valid Enroliments

Black/African American

Filipino

Latine
Multi-Ethnicity
Native American
Pacific Islander
Unknown

White

Total

Course Completion Rate Course Success Rate

Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

4584
2,598
1,445
17,510
3,326

12 |}

203
542
11,998
42,318

Course Rate

81.0%
64.9%
76.5%
66.2%
7018%
75.0%
725%
740%
76.7%
71.6%

Equity Gap (PPG-1)

= To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.
= Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the RP_Group and CCCCO papers.
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‘o

Course Outcomes

conow

Select Level 1 Grouping

10.5%
-1.2%
51%
9.2%
-0.8%
3.4%

Academic Year: 2020/21 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Additional # Needed

1.3%

3.2%

71%

Ethnicity

=)

000006000

Disproportionate Impact
-

Yes
No

Select Level 2 Grouping
Gender

Campus

73.1%
School

73.1%

Program

73.1%
Course

73.1%

Notes:

Ethnicity

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Latine

Multi-Ethnicity

Native American
Pacific Islander
Unknown

White

Total

Valid Enroliments

Course Completion Rate

Course Success Rate

Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

5,256
2,854
1,670
19,695
3,845
100
231
752
13,627
48,030

Course Rate

82.8%
64.6%
785%
67.8%
732%
64.0%
68.0%
78.3%
79:2%
73.4%

Equity Gap (PPG-1)

« To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.
« Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the RP_Group and CCCCO papers.

10.5%

Academic Year: 2019/20 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Additional # Needed

9.4% |

52%

95% |

-0.2%

95% |
55% |

5.0%
8l0%

[
€

=]

000000000

Disproportionate Impact
-

Yes
No



