

Academic Year: 2024/25 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Campus

74.3%

School

74.3%

Program

74.3%

Course

74.3%

Course Completion Rate

Course Success Rate

Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

Ethnicity	Valid Enrollments	Course Rate	Equity Gap (PPG-1)	Additional # Needed	DI
Asian	5,007	83.4%	10.2%	0	No
Black/African American	3,175	67.4%	-7.4%	234	Yes
Filipino	1,056	81.1%	7.0%	0	No
Latine	20,879	71.2%	-5.4%	1,136	Yes
Multi-Ethnicity	3,791	75.5%	1.4%	0	No
Native American	121	64.5%	-9.8%	12	Yes
Pacific Islander	250	61.6%	-12.7%	32	Yes
Unknown	449	77.5%	3.3%	0	No
White	13,394	76.6%	3.2%	0	No
<b>Total</b>	<b>48,122</b>	<b>74.3%</b>			

Notes:

- To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.
- Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the [RP Group](#) and [CCCCO](#) papers.

Disproportionate Impact



Academic Year: 2023/24 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Campus

74.0%

School

74.0%

Program

74.0%

Course

74.0%

Course Completion Rate

Course Success Rate

Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

Ethnicity	Valid Enrollments	Course Rate	Equity Gap (PPG-1)	Additional # Needed	DI
Asian	4,555	81.0%	7.7%	0	No
Black/African American	2,969	66.7%	-7.8%	232	Yes
Filipino	1,548	78.8%	5.0%	0	No
Latine	19,711	69.7%	-7.4%	1,460	Yes
Multi-Ethnicity	3,870	74.9%	1.0%	0	No
Native American	106	71.7%	-2.3%	3	No
Pacific Islander	222	73.0%	-1.0%	3	No
Unknown	518	80.1%	6.2%	0	No
White	13,116	78.6%	6.4%	0	No
<b>Total</b>	<b>46,615</b>	<b>74.0%</b>			

Notes:

- To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.
- Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the [RP Group](#) and [CCCCO](#) papers.

Disproportionate Impact



Academic Year: 2022/23 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Campus

72.6%

School

72.6%

Program

72.6%

Course

72.6%

Course Completion Rate

Course Success Rate

## Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

Ethnicity	Valid Enrollments	Course Rate	Equity Gap (PPG-1)	Additional # Needed	DI
Asian	4,555	81.0%	7.7%	0	0
Black/African American	2,969	66.7%	-7.8%	232	Yes
Filipino	1,548	78.8%	5.0%	0	0
Latine	19,711	69.7%	-7.4%	1,460	Yes
Multi-Ethnicity	3,870	74.9%	1.0%	0	0
Native American	106	71.7%	-2.3%	3	0
Pacific Islander	222	73.0%	-1.0%	3	0
Unknown	518	80.1%	6.2%	0	0
White	13,116	78.6%	6.4%	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>46,615</b>	<b>74.0%</b>			

Notes:

- To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.
- Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the [RP Group](#) and [CCCCO](#) papers.

Disproportionate Impact

- Yes
- No

Academic Year: 2021/22 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

Campus

71.6%

School

71.6%

Program

71.6%

Course

71.6%

Course Completion Rate

Course Success Rate

## Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

Ethnicity	Valid Enrollments	Course Rate	Equity Gap (PPG-1)	Additional # Needed	DI
Asian	4,494	81.8%	10.3%	0	0
Black/African American	2,722	65.4%	-7.8%	211	Yes
Filipino	1,469	76.9%	4.4%	0	0
Latine	17,432	67.2%	-9.2%	1,598	Yes
Multi-Ethnicity	3,531	72.7%	0.1%	0	0
Native American	91	65.9%	-6.7%	7	0
Pacific Islander	196	68.4%	-4.3%	9	0
Unknown	444	74.8%	2.2%	0	0
White	12,110	78.2%	7.7%	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>42,489</b>	<b>72.6%</b>			

Notes:

- To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.
- Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the [RP Group](#) and [CCCCO](#) papers.

Disproportionate Impact

- Yes
- No

Academic Year: 2020/21 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

**Campus**  
**73.4%**

**School**  
**73.4%**

**Program**  
**73.4%**

**Course**  
**73.4%**

Course Completion Rate **Course Success Rate**

Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

Ethnicity	Valid Enrollments	Course Rate	Equity Gap (PPG-1)	Additional # Needed	DI
Asian	4,584	81.0%	10.5%	0	No
Black/African American	2,598	64.9%	-7.2%	186	Yes
Filipino	1,445	76.5%	5.1%	0	No
Latine	17,510	66.2%	-9.2%	1,604	Yes
Multi-Ethnicity	3,326	70.8%	-0.8%	27	No
Native American	112	75.0%	3.4%	0	No
Pacific Islander	203	72.9%	1.3%	0	No
Unknown	542	74.7%	3.2%	0	No
White	11,998	76.7%	7.1%	0	No
<b>Total</b>	<b>42,318</b>	<b>71.6%</b>			

Notes:  
 • To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.  
 • Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the [RP Group](#) and [CCCCO](#) papers.

Disproportionate Impact  
 Yes  
 No

Academic Year: 2019/20 | Term Type: Fall | School: All | Program: All | Course: All | Modality: All | High School Program: All | CTE: All

**Campus**  
**73.1%**

**School**  
**73.1%**

**Program**  
**73.1%**

**Course**  
**73.1%**

Course Completion Rate **Course Success Rate**

Course Success Rate Equity Gap Analysis

Ethnicity	Valid Enrollments	Course Rate	Equity Gap (PPG-1)	Additional # Needed	DI
Asian	5,256	82.8%	10.5%	0	No
Black/African American	2,854	64.6%	-9.4%	270	Yes
Filipino	1,670	78.5%	5.2%	0	No
Latine	19,695	67.8%	-9.5%	1,873	Yes
Multi-Ethnicity	3,845	73.2%	-0.2%	9	No
Native American	100	64.0%	-9.5%	10	Yes
Pacific Islander	231	68.0%	-5.5%	13	No
Unknown	752	78.3%	5.0%	0	No
White	13,627	79.2%	8.0%	0	No
<b>Total</b>	<b>48,030</b>	<b>73.4%</b>			

Notes:  
 • To protect data privacy, results are only displayed when counts are >= 10. Please use caution when interpreting data with suppressed values.  
 • Learn more about PPG-1 methodology on the [RP Group](#) and [CCCCO](#) papers.

Disproportionate Impact  
 Yes  
 No